CNT™
   braided cable and connector solutions
C o n n e c t i n g  N e w  T e c h n o l o g i e s
CommScope2 For more information contact CNTSales@commscope.com or visit the CommScope eCatalog at www.commscope.com/andrew
CommScope 3For more information contact CNTSales@commscope.com or visit the CommScope eCatalog at www.commscope.com/andrew
Table of Contents
Introduction
CNT™ Braided Cable and Connector Solutions............................ 4
Engineered for Real-World Challenges......................................... 5
CNT Braided Cable, Connectors, and Accessories
CNT-100    0.100"    50 Ohm...................................................... 6
CNT-195    0.195"    50 Ohm...................................................... 7
CNT-240    0.240"    50 Ohm...................................................... 8
CNT-300    0.300"    50 Ohm.................................................... 10
CNT-400    0.400"    50 Ohm.................................................... 12
CNT-500    0.500"    50 Ohm.................................................... 14
CNT-600    0.600"    50 Ohm.................................................... 15
CNT Products
CNT Cable Assemblies............................................................... 16
Dual Cable
5ENS4ZH-BR BLACK REEL......................................................... 18

Capacitance	 102.0 pF/m (31.2 pF/ft)
dc Resistance, Inner Conductor	 105.000 ohms/km
	 (32.000  ohms/kft)
dc Resistance, Outer Conductor	 28.200 ohms/km
	 (8.600 ohms/kft)
dc Test Voltage	 500 V
Jacket Spark Test Voltage (rms)	 1500 V
Maximum Frequency	 61.00 GHz
Operating Frequency Band	 30–6000 MHz
Peak Power	 0.6 kW
Shielding Effectiveness	 >90 dB
Velocity	 66%
Ordering Information
Part Number 	 Description	 Jacket	 Length
CNT-100 	 Standard	 Non-halogenated PE, black 	 per order
CNT-100-FR-600M 	 Fire Retardant 	 Non-halogenated, fire retardant polyolefin, black 	 600 m (1969 ft)
CNT-100    0.100"    50 Ohm
Environmental Specifications
Installation Temperature	 -40 °C to +85 °C ( -40 °F to +185 °F)
Operating Temperature	 -40 °C to +85 °C (-40 °F to +185 °F)

195PTF	 TNC Female	 Clamp/Solder
195PSF-CR	 SMA Female	 Crimp/Solder
195AQM-CR	 AQM Male Right Angle	 Crimp/Solder
195PSF-PM-CR	 SMA Female Panel Mount	 Crimp/Solder
195APQCM-C-CR	 QDS Male	 Crimp/Captivated
195PJR-CR	 1.0/2.3 DIN Male Right Angle	 Crimp/Solder
195PQM-CR	 QMA Male	 Crimp/Solder
195PBF-BH-CR	 BNC Female Bulkhead	 Crimp/Solder
195PNM-CR	 Type N Male	 Crimp/Solder
195PQMR-CR	 QMA Male Right Angle	 Crimp/Solder
195MPSR-CR	 SMA Male Right Angle	 Crimp/Solder
Ordering Information
Part Number 	 Description	 Jacket	 Length
CNT-195	 Standard	 Non-halogenated PE, black 	 per order
CNT-195-FR 	 Fire Retardant	 Non-halogenated, fire retardant polyolefin, black 	 per order
	CNT-195-FR-150M		  Non-halogenated, fire retardant polyolefin, black	 150 m (492 ft)
	CNT-195-FR-300M		  Non-halogenated, fire retardant polyolefin, black	 300 m (984 ft)
	CNT-195-FR-600M		  Non-halogenated, fire retardant polyolefin, black	 600 m (1969 ft)
CNT-195-R 	 Fire Retardant, Riser Rated	 Riser rated, fire retardant PVC, black	 per order
CNT-195    0.195"    50 Ohm
CNT™ Braided Cable
RoHS
CommScope8 For more information contact CNTSales@commscope.com or visit the CommScope eCatalog at www.commscope.com/andrew
General Specifications
Cable Type	 CNT-240
Braid Coverage	 90% braid
Packaging Type	 Reel
Construction Materials
Braid Material	 Tinned copper
Shield Tape Material	 Aluminum
Dielectric Material	 Foam PE
Inner Conductor Material	 Copper
Dimensions
Diameter Over Dielectric	 3.810  mm (0.150 in)
Diameter Over Jacket	 6.100 mm (0.240 in)
Inner Conductor OD	 1.4200 mm (0.0559 in)
Outer Conductor OD	 4.520 mm (0.178 in)
Nominal Size	 0.240 in
Electrical Specifications
Cable Impedance	 50 ohm
Capacitance	 79.8 pF/m (24.4 pF/ft)
dc Resistance, Inner Conductor	 3.300 ohms/km
	 (10.830 ohms/kft)
dc Resistance, Outer Conductor	 3.890 ohms/km
	 (12.760 ohms/kft)
dc Test Voltage	 1500 V
Jacket Spark Test Voltage (rms)	 5000 V
Maximum Frequency	 31.00 GHz
Operating Frequency Band	 30–6000 MHz
Peak Power	 5.6 kW
Shielding Effectiveness	 >90 dB
Velocity	 83%
Environmental Specifications
Installation Temperature	 -40 °C to +85 °C ( -40 °F to +185 °F)
Operating Temperature	 -40 °C to +85 °C (-40 °F to +185 °F)
Storage Temperature	 -70 °C to +85 °C (-94 °F to +185 °F)
Mechanical Specifications
Bending Moment 	 0.3 N-m (0.3 ft lb)
Flat Plate Crush Strength	 0.4 kg/mm (20.0 lb/in)
Minimum Bend Radius, Single Bend	 19.10 mm (0.75 in)
Tensile Strength	 36 kg (80 lb)
Performance
Frequency (MHz)	 Attenuation, dB/100 m (dB/100 ft)
	 30	 7.20 (2.20)
	 50	 8.90 (2.70)
	 150	 14.10 (4.30)
	 220	 17.10 (5.20)
	 450	 25.30 (7.70)
	 900	 37.10 (11.30)
	 1500	 49.50 (15.10)
	 1800	 55.10 (16.80)
	 2000	 58.70 (17.90)
	 2500	 66.90 (20.40)
	 3000	 74.80 (22.80)
Ordering Information
Part Number 	 Description	 Jacket Material	 Length
CNT-240 	 Standard	 Non-halogenated PE, black	 per order
	CNT-240-150M		  Non-halogenated PE, black	 150 m (492 ft)
	CNT-240-300M		  Non-halogenated PE, black	 300 m (984 ft)
	CNT-240-600M		  Non-halogenated PE, black	 600 m (1969 ft)
	CNT-240-W-150M		  PVC, white	 150 m (492 ft)
	CNT-240-W-300M		  PVC, white	 300 m (984 ft)
	CNT-240-W-600M		  PVC, white	 600 m (1969 ft)
CNT-240-FR-150M 	 Fire Retardant	 Non-halogenated, fire retardant polyolefin, black 	 150 m (492 ft)
	CNT-240-FR-300M		  Non-halogenated, fire retardant polyolefin, black 	 300 m (984 ft)
	CNT-240-FR-600M		  Non-halogenated, fire retardant polyolefin, black 	 600 m (1969 ft)
CNT-240-R	 Fire Retardant, Riser Rated	 Riser rated, fire retardant PVC, black	 per order
CNT-240    0.240"    50 Ohm
CNT™ Braided Cable
RoHS
CommScope 9For more information contact CNTSales@commscope.com or visit the CommScope eCatalog at www.commscope.com/andrew
CNT-240    0.240"    50 Ohm
Connectors*
Part Number	 Description	 Attachment Method
		  Inner/Outer Contact
240PSM-CS8	 SMA Male	 Crimp/Captivated
240PMUF-CR	 Mini UHF Female	 Crimp/Solder
240PDF-BHC-CR	 7-16 DIN Female Bulkhead	 Crimp/Captivated
240PTR	 TNC Male Right Angle	 Clamp/Solder
240PNR-CR	 Type N Male Right Angle	 Crimp/Solder
240PJR-CR	 1.0/2.3 DIN Male Right Angle	 Crimp/Solder
240PSR-CS8	 SMA Male Right Angle	 Crimp/Captivated
240PTF-BHC-CR	 TNC Female Bulkhead	 Crimp/Captivated
240PSF-BHC-CR	 SMA Female Bulkhead	 Crimp/Captivated
240PJF-BH-CR	 1.0/2.3 DIN Female Bulkhead	 Crimp/Solder
240PBM-CR	 BNC Male	 Crimp/Solder
240PSF-CR	 SMA Female	 Crimp/Solder
240PTM-CR	 TNC Male	 Crimp/Solder
240PDM-C-CR	 7-16 DIN Male Right Angle	 Crimp/Captivated
240PTR-CR	 TNC Male Right Angle	 Crimp/Solder
240APNF-BHC-CR	 Type N Female Bulkhead	 Crimp/Captivated
240PNF-CR	 Type N Female	 Crimp/Solder
240PJM-CR	 1.0/2.3 DIN Male	 Crimp/Solder
240PQM-CR	 QMA Male	 Crimp/Solder
240APNF-CR	 Type N Female	 Crimp/Solder
240PTF-C	 TNC Female	 Clamp/Captivated
240PQMR-C-CR	 QMA Male Right Angle	 Crimp/Captivated
240PNM-CS8	 Type N Male	 Crimp/Captivated
240PMU-CR	 Mini UHF Male	 Crimp/Solder
240PSFR-BH-CR	 SMA Female Right Angle Bulkhead	 Crimp/Solder
240PDR-CR	 7-16 DIN Male Right Angle	 Crimp/Solder
240PTFRP-CR	 TNC Female Reverse Polarity	 Crimp/Solder
240PTMRP-CR	 TNC Male Reverse Polarity	 Crimp/Solder
Accessories*
WK-CNT	 Weatherproofing Kit
CNT™ Braided Cable
CommScope10 For more information contact CNTSales@commscope.com or visit the CommScope eCatalog at www.commscope.com/andrew

Frequency (MHz)	 Attenuation, dB/100 m (dB/100 ft)
	 30	 3.80 (1.16)
	 50	 4.90 (1.50)
	 150	 7.90 (2.40)
	 220	 9.50 (2.90)
	 450	 13.10 (4.00)
	 900	 19.40 (5.90)
	 1500	 25.30 (7.70)
	 1800	 28.20 (8.60)
	 2000	 29.80 (9.10)
	 2500	 33.80 (10.30)
	 3000	 37.40 (11.40)
Ordering Information
Part Number 	 Description	 Jacket	 Length
CNT-300 	 Standard	 Non-halogenated PE, black	 per order
	CNT-300-150M		  Non-halogenated PE, black	 150 m (492 ft)
	CNT-300-300M		  Non-halogenated PE, black	 300 m (984 ft)
	CNT-300-600M		  Non-halogenated PE, black	 600 m (1969 ft)
	CNT-300-FRP-1000		  PVC, black	 305 m ( 1000 ft)
CNT-300-FR-150M	 Fire Retardant	 Non-halogenated, fire retardant polyolefin, black 	 150 m (492 ft)
	CNT-300-FR-300M		  Non-halogenated, fire retardant polyolefin, black 	 300 m (984 ft)
	CNT-300-FR-600M		  Non-halogenated, fire retardant polyolefin, black 	 600 m (1969 ft)
CNT-300-R 	 Fire Retardant, Riser Rated	 Riser rated, fire retardant PVC, black	 per order
CNT™ Braided Cable
RoHS
CNT-300    0.300"    50 Ohm
CommScope 11For more information contact CNTSales@commscope.com or visit the CommScope eCatalog at www.commscope.com/andrew
CNT-300    0.300"    50 Ohm
Connectors*
Part Number	 Description	 Attachment Method
		  Inner/Outer Contact
300PBM-CR	 BNC Male	 Crimp/Solder
300PNM-CS8	 Type N Male	 Crimp/Captivated
300APSR-C	 SMA Male Right Angle	 Clamp/Captivated
300PNF-C-CR	 Type N Female	 Crimp/Captivated
300APNF-BH-CR	 Type N Female Bulkhead	 Crimp/Solder
300PSFR-BH-CR	 SMA Female Right Angle Bulkhead	 Crimp/Solder
300PSR-C-G	 SMA Male Right Angle	 Clamp/Captivated
300PSF-CR	 SMA Female	 Crimp/Solder
300PQM-CR	 QMA Male	 Crimp/Solder
300PSM-C-CR	 SMA Male	 Crimp/Captivated
300APNM-C	 Type N Male	 Clamp/Captivated
300PSF-BH-CR	 SMA Female Bulkhead	 Crimp/Solder
300PTM-C	 TNC Male	 Clamp/Captivated
300PNR-C	 Type N Male Right Angle	 Clamp/Captivated
300APTR-CR	 TNC Male Right Angle	 Crimp/Solder
300PSF-PM-CR	 SMA Female Panel Mount	 Crimp/Solder
300PNR-CS8	 Type N Male Right Angle	 Crimp/Captivated
300APTM-C	 TNC Male	 Clamp/Captivated
Accessories*
WK-CNT	 Weatherproofing Kit
223158-4	 Standard Grounding Kit

	 1800	 18.40 (5.60)
	 2000	 19.40 (5.90)
	 2400	 21.65 (6.60)
	 2500	 22.00 (6.70)
	 3000	 24.60 (7.50)
	 4000	 28.87 (8.80)
	 4500	 30.84 (9.40)
	 5000	 32.81 (10.00)
	 5200	 33.46 (10.20)
	 5500	 34.78 (10.60)
	 5800	 35.76 (10.90)
	 6000	 36.42 (11.10)
Ordering Information
Part Number 	 Description	 Jacket	 Length
CNT-400 	 Standard	 Non-halogenated PE, black	 per order
	CNT-400-150M		  Non-halogenated PE, black	 150 m (492 ft)
	CNT-400-300M		  Non-halogenated PE, black	 300 m (984 ft)
	CNT-400-600M		  Non-halogenated PE, black	 600 m (1969 ft)
	CNT-400AL-DB-300M		  PE, black	 300 m (984 ft)
	CNT-400AL-DB-500M		  PE, black	 500 m (1640 ft)
CNT-400-P 	 Plenum Rated	 PVDF, white	 per order
CNT-400-FR-150M	 Fire Retardant	 Non-halogenated, fire retardant polyolefin, black 	 150 m (492 ft)
	CNT-400-FR-300M		  Non-halogenated, fire retardant polyolefin, black 	 300 m (984 ft)
	CNT-400-FR-600M		  Non-halogenated, fire retardant polyolefin, black 	 600 m (1969 ft)
CNT-400-R 	 Fire Retardant, Riser Rated	 Riser rated, fire retardant PVC, black	 per order
CNT-400-DB-150M 	 Corrosion Protected	 Flooded, PE, black	 150 m (492 ft)
	CNT-400-DB-300M		  Flooded, PE, black	 300 m (984 ft)
 	CNT-400-DB-500M		  Flooded, PE, black	 500 m (1640 ft)
CNT-400    0.400"    50 Ohm
CNT™ Braided Cable
RoHS
CommScope 13For more information contact CNTSales@commscope.com or visit the CommScope eCatalog at www.commscope.com/andrew
CNT-400    0.400"    50 Ohm
Connectors*
Part Number	 Description	 Attachment Method
		  Inner/Outer Contact
400PTM-CS8	 TNC Male	 Crimp/Captivated
400PDM-C	 7-16 DIN Male	 Clamp/Captivated
400PSM-CR	 SMA Male	 Crimp/Solder
400PNF-C	 Type N Female	 Clamp/Captivated
400PDR-CR	 7-16 DIN Male Right Angle	 Crimp/Solder
400PQMR-CR	 QMA Male Right Angle	 Crimp/Solder
400APNM-C	 Type N Male	 Clamp/Captivated
400PNR-C	 Type N Male Right Angle	 Clamp/Captivated
400PDF-BHC-CR	 7-16 DIN Female Bulkhead	 Crimp/Captivated
400PBM-CR	 BNC Male	 Crimp/Solder
400PSMRP-CR	 SMA Male Reverse Polarity	 Crimp/Solder
400PTR-C	 TNC Male Right Angle	 Clamp/Captivated
400PNF-BHC	 Type N Female Bulkhead	 Clamp/Captivated
400PDF-C	 7-16 DIN Female	 Clamp/Captivated
400PQM-CR	 QMA Male	 Crimp/Solder
400PDFR-BH	 7-16 DIN Female Right Angle Bulkhead	 Clamp/Solder
400PSR-CR	 SMA Male Right Angle	 Crimp/Solder
400PNR-CS8	 Type N Male Right Angle	 Crimp/Captivated
400PMU-CR	 Mini UHF Male	 Crimp/Solder
400APNF-C-CR	 Type N Female	 Crimp/Captivated
400PTM-C	 TNC Male	 Clamp/Captivated
400PUM	 UHF Male	 Clamp/Solder
400PNM-CS8	 Type N Male	 Crimp/Captivated
Accessories*
WK-CNT	 Weatherproofing Kit
CPT-BR400-KIT	 Cable Preparation Tool
223158-4	 Standard Grounding Kit

	 6000 MHz 	 24.93 (7.60)
Connectors*
Part Number	 Description	 Attachment Method
		  Inner/Outer Contact
600PDF	 7-16 DIN Female	 Clamp/Solder
600PDF-C	 7-16 DIN Female	 Clamp/Captivated
600PDM-C	 7-16 DIN Male	 Clamp/Captivated
600APNM-C	 Type N Male	 Clamp/Captivated
600PNR-H	 Type N Male Right Angle	 Clamp/Solder
600PDR-C	 7-16 DIN Male Right Angle	 Clamp/Captivated
600PTM-C	 TNC Male	 Clamp/Captivated
600PNF-BHC	 Type N Female Bulkhead	 Clamp/Captivated
Ordering Information
Part Number 	 Description	 Jacket	 Length
CNT-600 	 Standard	 Non-halogenated PE, black	 per order
CNT-600-150M		  Non-halogenated PE, black	 150 m (492 ft)
	CNT-600-300M		  Non-halogenated PE, black	 300 m (984 ft)
	CNT-600-500M		  Non-halogenated PE, black	 500 m (1640 ft)
	CNT-600-1000		  PE, black	 305 m (1000 ft)
CNT-600-FR-150M	 Fire Retardant	 Non-halogenated, fire retardant polyolefin, black 	 150 m (492 ft)
	CNT-600-FR-300M		  Non-halogenated, fire retardant polyolefin, black 	 300 m (984 ft)
	CNT-600-FR-500M		  Non-halogenated, fire retardant polyolefin, black 	 500 m (1640 ft)
CNT-600-R 	 Fire Retardant, Riser Rated	 Riser rated, fire retardant PVC, black	 per order
CNT-600-DB-150M 	 Corrosion Protected	 Flooded, PE, black	 150 m (492 ft)
	CNT-600-DB-300M	 Flooded, PE, black	 300 m (984 ft)
	CNT-600-DB-500M	 Flooded, PE, black	 500 m (1640 ft)
CNT-600    0.600"    50 Ohm
CNT™ Braided Cable
RoHS
16
CNT™ Braided Cable Assemblies
CommScope For more information contact CNTSales@commscope.com or visit the CommScope eCatalog at www.commscope.com/andrew
Available CNT Cable Assemblies
Cable Type	 Description	 Part Number
CNT-100	 SMA Male and SMB Male	 C100-PSMSB
CNT-195	 BNC Male and BNC Male	 C195-BMBM
CNT-195	 TNC Male and TNC Male, variable length	 C195D-TMTM
CNT-195	 N Male and N Female	 C195F-NMNF
CNT-195	 N Male Right Angle and SMA Male	 C195F-NRSM
CNT-195	 N Female and QMA Male Right Angle	 C195-NFQMR
CNT-195	 SMA Male Right Angle and N Female	 C195-NFSR
CNT-195	 N Female and TNC Male	 C195-NFTM
CNT-195	 N Male and N Male	 C195-NMNM-(*)
CNT-195	 N Male and SMA Male	 C195-NMSM-(*)
CNT-195	 N Male and SMA Male Right Angle	 C195-NMSR-(*)
CNT-195	 SMA Male and QMA Male	 C195-SMQM
CNT-195	 SMA Male Right Angle and SMA Male	 C195-SMSR-(*)
CNT-195	 TNC Male and SMA Male	 C195-TMSM
CNT-240	 N Female Bulkhead and TNC Male	 C240-BNFTM-(*)
CNT-240	 BNC Male and BNC Male	 C240D-BMBM
CNT-240	 7-16 DIN Male and QMA Male Right Angle	 C240-DMQMR-(*)
CNT-240	 N Male and TNC Male Right Angle	 C240F-NMTR
CNT-240	 N Male Right Angle and N Male Right Angle	 C240F-NRNR